
KRUM SOFTBALL

2023 Lady Cats Softball Schedule

Date Day Time Opponent Location Team

Scrimmages

*Jan. 28 Saturday 10AM/12 Midlothian Heritage/Arlington MHHS Varsity

*Jan 28 Saturday 10AM/12 Midlothian Heritage/Arlington KRUM HS JV

*Jan.31 Tuesday 6:30/8:00 Brock/Saginaw Saginaw HS Varsity

*Feb. 4 Saturday 10:00/11:30 Lindsay                                               Lindsay HS JV/Vars

*Feb. 7 Tuesday 5:30 Ponder Ponder HS Varsity

*Feb.10 Friday 4:00/7:00 Northwest/Trinity Northwest HS Varsity

*Feb. 10 Friday 4:00/7:00 Northwest/Trinity KRUM HS JV

Regular Season / Tournaments

Feb. 14 Tuesday 5/6:45 Frisco Frisco HS JV/Vars

Feb. 16 Thursday 3:00 PM WF Hirschi Gainesville Tourney Varsity

Feb. 16 Thursday 6:00 PM Tioga Gainesville Tourney Varsity

Feb. 17 Friday 9:00 AM Pottsboro Gainesville Tourney Varsity

Feb. 17 Friday 10:30 AM Callisburg Gainesville Tourney Varsity

Feb. 23 Thursday 8:30 AM Marcus Denton Ryan HS Varsity

Feb. 23 Thursday 10:15 AM Keller Denton Ryan HS Varsity

Feb. 24 Friday 1:45 PM Irving MacArthur Denton Braswell HS Varsity

Feb. 24 Friday 3:30 PM Frisco Reedy Denton Braswell HS Varsity

Feb. 25 Saturday 3:30 PM Lone Star Denton Braswell HS Varsity

Feb. 25 Saturday 5:15 PM Whitesboro Denton Braswell HS Varsity

Feb. 28 Tuesday 5/6:30 Lindsay Krum JV/V

March 2 Thursday 12:30 PM Highland Park Denton HS Varsity

March 2 Thursday 2:00 PM Sanger Denton HS Varsity

March 2 Thursday 12:00 PM WF Rider Bowie HS JV

March 2 Thursday 4:30 PM Jacksboro Bowie  HS JV

March 3 Friday 8:00 AM Frisco Panther Creek Denton HS Varsity

March 3 Friday 9:30 AM Pilot Point Denton HS Varsity

March 3 Friday 9:00 AM St. Jo Bowie HS JV



March 4 Saturday 8:00 AM John Paul II Denton HS Varsity

March 4 Saturday 9:00 AM Bowie Bowie HS JV

March 4 Saturday 10:30 AM Lindsay Bowie HS JV

March 11 Saturday 12:00 Aubrey (DH) Krum HS Varsity

March 14 Tuesday                 12/1:30 Sanger Krum HS JV/V

District Schedule

# March 21 Tuesday 5:30/7:00 LAKE WORTH Lake Worth V/JV

# March 24 Friday 5:30/7:00 DECATUR Decatur V/JV

# March 28 Tuesday 5:30/7:00 BRIDGEPORT Krum V/JV

# March 31 Friday 5:30/7:00 SPRINGTOWN Springtown V/JV

# April 3 Monday 5:30/7:00 CASTLEBERRY Krum V/JV

# April 6 Thursday 5:30/7:00 LAKE WORTH Krum V/JV

# April 11 Tuesday 5:30/7:00 DECATUR Krum V/JV

# April 14 Friday 5:30/7:00 BRIDGEPORT Bridgeport V/JV

# April 18 Tuesday 5:30/7:00 SPRINGTOWN Krum V/JV

# April 21 Friday 5:30/7:00 CASTLEBERRY Castleberry V/JV

Head Coach: Mitchell R. Davis Mascot: Lady Cats

Assistant Coaches: Stephen Wall, Victoria Bice Team Colors: Royal Blue and White

Athletic Directors: Lana Degelia and Charles Caniford

Principal: Robert White

Superintendent: Dr. Jason Cochron

Last Update 01/06/22


